

Central Railway

E-Mail:-dycecang@gmail.com

NO: ANG/W/CN/DRG/D-Forest Land

Office of the Dy. Chief Engineer [Const] Ahmednagar

Date: -3 August 2023

DFO, Beed

Sub:- Diversion of 0.20 ha of forest land in favor of Central Railway Ahmednagar for construction of Railway Line Ahmednagar-Beed -Parli Vaijnath New Broad Gauge line in Ahmednagar District in the State of Maharashtra –regarding.

Ref:-1) MoEF office letter No.FC-I/MH-278/2022-NGP/10659 Dtd 29.11.2022

2) This office letter no. ANG/W/CN/DRG/D-Forest Land dated 28.12.2022

In connection with the above, Integrated Regional office Nagpur had advised to state Government forest department vide letter no. No.FC-I/MH-278/2022-NGP/10659 dtd 29.11.2022 to upload the KML file of CA Land on Parivesh portal and intimate to MoEF office for further consideration of the proposal for approval under forest act-1980

It is learnt that till date KML file of CA Land on Parivesh portal has not been uploaded by your office.

In view of the above, it requested to look in the matter and resolve the problem as early as possible since this is targeted Railway project and directly monitored by P.M.O office.

This is for your information and further necessary action please.

Dy. Chief Engineer (Const.)
Ahmednagar

C/- MoEF -Nagpur - For Kind Information please.

C/- The Addl. PCCF & Nodal officer (FCA) For kind information please.



Central Railway

Office of the

Dy. Chief Engineer (Const)

Ahmednagar

E-Mail:-dycecang@gmail.com

NO: ANG/W/CN/DRG/D-Forest Land

Date: -28 December 2022

DFO, Beed

LEPHUNE ...

Sub:- Diversion of 0.20 ha of forest land in favor of Central Railway Ahmednagar for construction of Railway Line Ahmednagar-Beed -Parli Vaijnath New Broad Gauge line in Ahmednagar District in the State of Maharashtra -regarding.

Ref:-MoEF office letter No.FC-I/MH-278/2022-NGP/10659 Dtd 29.11.2022

In connection with the above, Integrated Regional office Nagpur has advice to state Government forest department vide letter no. No.FC-I/MH-278/2022-NGP/10659 dtd 29.11.2022 to upload the KML file of CA Land on Parivesh portal and intimate to MoEF office for further consideration of the proposal for approval under forest act-1980.

It is learnt that till date KML file of CA Land on Parivesh portal not uploaded by your office.

In view of above, it requested to look in the matter and resolve the problem as early as possible since this is targeted Railway project and directly monitored by P.M.O office.

This is for your information and further necessary action please.

Dy. Chief Engineer (Const.)
Ahmednagar

C/- MoEF -Nagpur - For Kind Information please.

C/- The Addl. PCCF & Nodal officer (FCA) For kind information please.



Central Railway

Office of the Dy. Chief Engineer [Const]

E-Mail:-dycecang@gmail.com NO:ANG/W/CN/DRG/D-Forest Land

Ahmednagar

Date:-19.08.2022

pro,Beed

Sub:-The Forest Conservation Act, 1980 regarding Brahmgaon 0.20 Ha Land for main line Ahmednagar-Beed-Parli V New BG line project, vc Diversion related.....

Ref:- 1)Your office letter No.FC-I/MH-278/2022-NGP/9933 Dtd 27.06.2022 2)Your office letter No.Ja . kr.v/land/forest/pr.kr/420/year 2022-23 Dtd 08.07.2022

With reference to above reference letter, observations made by DFO, Beed are clarified as below;

	Observation	Daniel
io.		Remark
-	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Agreed. Undertaking attached
	1 M dation	(Annexure- 1)
	Compensatory Afforestation	
	Compensatory Afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest	Compensatory afforestation 0.40 ha
	Department over the area 0.40 ha, Degraded Forest Land in	Degraded Forest Land in Company
	Compartment No. 489A, Gut NO. 447 at Village- Bhawanwadi,	No. 489A, Gut No. 447 at Village-
	Taluka- Beed, District- Beed at the cost of the User Agency. As	Bhawanwadi, Taluka- Beed, District-
	far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species along with	Beed. Payment for compensatory
	10% RET species of Beed District shall be planted and	afforestation has been deposited current
	monoculture of any species may be avoided. At least one water	rate of works and amount of
	body shall be constructed in the form of tank/ stop dams etc if	Rs.1013979.00 has been deposited Ad-hoc
	the same are not available in the area or in nearby vicinity.	CAMPA, Client Code- CAM5078 vide E-
	Further, if existing tank/ stop dams are available and needs	Challan Bank Transaction No
	desilting/ repair, same shall be carried out to meet the water	5675020220819643873 dtd-19.08.2022
	equirement of wild animals throughout the year. Further, KML	(Annexure-4a/1-2)
1	ile Of area identified for raising CA shall be uploaded on	
1	PARIVESH portal and intimated to this office along with Stage-	Noted. Undertaking attached
li	approval.	(Annexure-2)
1	аррготаз.	(
Tì	e cost of Compensatory Afforestation at the prevailing wage	The count CO
rat	es as per Compensatory Afforestation scheme and the cost of	The cost of Compensatory Afforestation at
su	Vev. demarcation and areation of normalist all the cost of	the prevailing wage Payment for
on	vey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required	compensatory afforestation has been
De	the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest	deposited current rate of works and amount
for	partment by the project authority. The CA will be maintained	of Rs.1013979.00 has been deposited Ad-
ant	10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for	hoc CAMPA, Cilient Code- CAM5078
Paris,	icipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent	vide E- Challan Bank Transaction No
yez	15,	5675020220819643873 dtd-19.08.2022
1	III Big head	And the second s

(Annexure-4a/1-2)

आवक/जायक लिपीक

विभागीय वन अधिकारी बीड यांचे कार्यालय

_			ted. Under nexure-3)	taking attached
įv.	NPV:			
8.	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value(NPV) for the 0.20 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in wp (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.ll) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 53/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard.	User agency has deposited cost of NPV Payment Rs.1013979.00 has been deposited Ad-hoc CAMPA, Cilient Code-CAM5078 vide E- Challan Bank Transaction No 5675020220819643873 dtd-19.08.2022 (Annexure-4a/1-2)		
b.	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Agra (An	eed. Undertaking a ncxure-4)	ttached
?.	User agency shall restrict the felling of trees to minimum number in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the User Agency with the State Forest Department;	Rs.1 CAN Chal 5675 unde	013979.00 has bee 1PA, Cilient Code	cm girth. Payment en deposited Ad-hoc - CAM5078 vide E- Transaction No 3 dtd-19.08.2022 attached
i.	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/);	Sr N o.	Particulars	Transaction ID
		1	Water bodies	56750202208196 43873
)		2	Compensatory Afforestation	56750202208196 43873
		3	N.P.V.	56750202208196 43873
		4	Cost of Felling of trees	56750202208196 43873
1		5	Boundary demarcation	56750202208196 43873
		Und	exure(4a/1-2) ertaking	attache
W	he complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by ay of prescribed certificate from the concerned District ollector;	Com stage Copy		ficate already give

iii.	To improve the Forest/ Tree cover and to reduce pollution in the State, as mandated in National Forest Policy, 1988 and Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986 respectively, the Use Agency with involvement of Joint Forest Managemen Committees (JFMC's) and in consultation with local DCF shal raise at least 500 seedlings of forestry species along with bamboo, fruit bearing, medicinal, ornamental and indigenous/local for 10 years. At least 50% of seedlings shall be planted in the vicinity of project area and remaining 50% of seedlings shall be distributed among villagers as per choice of villagers. The concerned JFMC's shall maintain record of plantation/ seedling distribution to villagers;	d (Annexure-8)		
ix.	Speed regulating signage will be erected along the railway line at regular intervals in the Protected Areas/ Forest Areas.	Agreed. Undertaking attached (Annexure- 9)		
X.	The User Agency shall provide suitable under/ over pass for safe passage of wild animals at suitable places in consultation with State Forest Department. A copy of the same shall be submitted along with Stage- I compliance report;	Suitable under-passes has been provided for movement of the wildlife along with their GPS Location are as under – Br. 6 x 5.30 m, N- 18*58'21.84" E- 75*53'36.68"		
The second second second second second		Undertaking attached (Annexure-10/1-2)		
ki.	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable;	Not applicable. Undertaking attached (Annexure- 11)		
ii.	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government;	Agreed. Undertaking attached (Annexure- 12)		
ii.	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land;	Agreed. Undertaking attached (Annexure-13)		
(E)	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the User Agency to the laborers after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel;	Agreed. Undertaking attached (Annexure- 14)		
	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer;	User agency has deposited cost of boundary demarcation pillars of current rate of works and amount of Rs.1013979.00 has been deposited Ad-hoc CAMPA Cilient Code- CAM5078 vide E-Challan Bank Transaction No 5675020220819643873 dtd-19.08.2022 (Annexure-4a/1-2) (Annexure-15)		

xvi.	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work;	Noted, Undertaking attached (Annexure- 16)
xvii	the state of the s	Noted, Undertaking attached (Annexure- 17)
xviii		Noted, Undertaking attached (Annexure- 18)
xix.	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India;	Noted, Undertaking attached (Annexure-19)
XX.	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. I 142/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018;	Noted, Undertaking attached (Annexure-20)
xi.	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife	Noted, Undertaking attached (Annexure-21)
ii.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/);	Noted & ensured

This is for your information and further necessary action and concerned authority should request for process the proposal for further approval.

(Vijay Kumar Rai)

Dy. Chief Engineer (Const)

Ahmednagar.